MA FTO-1594 11-92	09-23-19	98 LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Tradement Of	
Tab sermos ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of			THE COCUMENTS OF CODY MERCOL.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10083617	73 adress of red	elying party(les):	
		Thomson Gl	Markets, Inc	
Thomson Research Corpo	ration	Name.	SPIC	
	}	Internal Address		
		Street Address: 26 P	ittsburgh Street	
_	7 •			
Individual(s)	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Boston	State MA Zip 0221	
General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	C Citing t and an analysis		-	
C) Other			:hip	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) a	mached? Tyes Who			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State De	elaware	
Assignment	☑ Merger	Other		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		United States, a cornestic representative □Yes □ No	
Other		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate		
Execution Date:June 25, 19	998		etterned? Type XTNo	
Application number(s) or registrat A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark region 1,826,58		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers a	1,826,58	ons and	
Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Stophen P. Dury	Additional numbers a horn correspondence mailed:	1,826,58	ons and	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwy	Additional numbers a horn correspondence mailed:	1,826,58 1,826,58 1,826,58 No 6. Total number of applications involved:	ons and	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwy	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	1,826,58	ons and	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwye	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	1,826,58 1,826,58 1,826,58 No 6. Total number of applications involved:	ons and	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwye	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	1,826,58 1,826,58 1,826,58 No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	1):	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwye	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	1,826,58 1,826,58 1,826,58 No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	ons and	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwyconternal Address: The Thoronternal Address:	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed:	1,826,58 Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed XI Authorized to be of	1): \$ 40	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwy on the Thoronternal Address: The Thoronternal Address: The Metropy of the Metropy o	Additional numbers a thorn correspondence mailed: er	1,826,58 1,826,58 1,826,58 No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	1): \$ 40	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwy of The Thoronternal Address: The Metroone State One State	Additional numbers a hom correspondence maded: er mson Corporation	1,826,58 Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed X3 Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account number of applications involved:	tharped to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwyst The Thoronternal Address: The Metropic One State	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er mson Corporation ro Center tion Place State: CT ZIP: 06902	1,826,58 Itrached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed X3 Authorized to be of the count number of applications involved:	1): \$ 40	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwyon The Thoronternal Address: The Thoronternal Address: The Metro One State City: Stamford	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er mson Corporation ro Center tion Place State: CT ZIP: 06902	1,826,58 Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed X3 Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account number of applications involved:	tharped to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Street Address: The Thoronternal Address: The Metrone Start City: Stamford	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er mson Corporation ro Center tion Place State: CT ZIP: 06902	1,826,58 Itrached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed X3 Authorized to be of the count number of applications involved:	tharped to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Stephen R. Dwysterman Address: The Thorontermal Address: The Metrone State City: Stamford Timil 00000105 200666 1826567 46.00 CH	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er mson Corporation ro Center tion Place State: CT ZIP: 06902	1,826,58 Itrached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed X3 Authorized to be of the count number of applications involved:	tharped to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Street Address: The Thoronternal Address: The Metrone Start One Start City: Stamford TH11 00000105 200666 1826567 40.00 CH	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er mson Corporation ro Center tion Place State: CT ZIP: 06902	1,826,58 Intached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed XI Authorized to be of the control of the c	tharped to deposit account 20-0866 of this page if paying by deposit a	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Street Address: The Thoronternal Address: The Metrone Stafford City: Stamford One Stafford 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the stafford of the staffo	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er mson Corporation ro Center tion Place State: CT ZIP: 06902	1,826,58 Intached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed XI Authorized to be of the control of the c	tharped to deposit account 20-0866 of this page if paying by deposit a	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Street Address: The Thoronternal Address: The Metrone State City: Stamford City: Stamford 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	Additional numbers a hom correspondence mailed: er mson Corporation ro Center tion Place State: CT ZIP: 06902	1,826,58 Intached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed XI Authorized to be of the control of the c	tharped to deposit account 20-0866 of this page if paying by deposit a	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Street Address: The Thoronternal Address: The Metrone Stafford City: Stamford One Stafford 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the stafford of the staffo	Additional numbers a horn correspondence mailed: er mson Corporation To Center tion Place State: CT ZIP: 06902 DO NOT U	1,826,58 Intached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) C Enclosed XI Authorized to be of the control of the c	tharped to deposit account 20-0866 of this page if paying by deposit a	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0497

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THOMSON RESEARCH CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "THOMSON GLOBAL MARKETS INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "THOMSON GLOBAL MARKETS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.
1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9299010

DATE:

09-14-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0498

2360303 8100M 981355090

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/26/1998 981249805 - 2360303

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF THOMSON RESEARCH CORPORATION AND THOMSON GLOBAL MARKETS INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) Thomson Research Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware;

and

- (ii) Thomson Global Markets Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisionsof subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Thomson Global Markets Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Thomson Global Markets Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: One Station Place, Stamford, CT 06902.
- A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on July 1, 1998.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0499

Thomson Research Corporation
By: God A fadel
Edward A. Friedland, Secretary
Dated: June 23, 1998
Thomson Global Markets Inc.

RECORDED: 09/18/1998

Dated: June 22, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0500